E.E]Eum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2019 JAGUAR F-PACE S v Branded Title: Salvage >

VIN: SADCM2FY5KA358812

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0LV6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

x 4 Service history records >
€P crrRFAX 1-Owner vehicle >
ﬁ Personal lease vehicle >

. Last owned in New York >

[I] 23,430 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/24/25 at 7:10:15 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported 1o CARFAX

Event 1

09/17/2025
[ S ]

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Accident reported
-Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
View More Details »

Event 2
09/19/2025
Damage reported: minor to moderate damage () Damage Severity Scale
View More Details » m

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

(C/A|R|F|AJ® Additional History o+ Owner

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @
Total Loss Reported: 09/17/2025.

Total Loss Reported




101al LOSS REPOrted. Uz/ 1 // LULD.

Structural Damage @

v
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist. =
Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
Odometer Check (i)

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident/ Damage (i)

Severe Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reporied: 09/17/2025. Damage reported: 09/19/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Damage Brands @ Alert!
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found

Warranty Voided

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

C/A[R[F|AJ Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2018
Type of owner Personal lease
Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces New York
Estimated miles driven per year 3,564/yr
Last reported odometer reading 23,430

[C/A[R[F[AJ™ Detailed History Glossary

= Owner1 Personal Lease Vehicle
Purchased: 2018 3,564 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
11/27/2018 14 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station -Emissions inspection performed



11/28/2018

12/06/2018

A

12/17/2018

10/01/2019

10/14/2019

A

12/02/2019
02/05/2021
02/13/2021

07/26/2021

A

12/30/2021

A

01/25/2022

03/14/2022
04/03/2023

11/07/2023

3,849

4,677

6,565

6,599

8,133

10,069

10,717

15,064

Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East EImhurst, NY

Jaguar Land Rover Manhattan
New York, NY

212-549-2200
jlrmanhattan.com

4.7/5.0
463 Verified Reviews

@ 4,855 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East EImhurst, NY

Jaguar Land Rover Manhattan
New York, NY

212-549-2200
jlrmanhattan.com

4.7/5.0
463 Verified Reviews

@ 4,855 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

Jaguar Land Rover New Rochelle
New Rochelle, NY

914-633-6777
jaguarnewrochelle.com

4.4/5.0
113 Verified Reviews

@ 31 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Manhattan
New York, NY

212-549-2200
jirmanhattan.com

4.7/5.0
463 Verified Reviews

@ 4,855 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East EImhurst, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

New York

-Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
-Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

-Brakes checked

-Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
-Safety inspection performed

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Recommended maintenance performed

Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
-Failed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed



11/07/2023 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Passed safety inspection
East EImhurst, NY

05/06/2024 18,037 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station -Failed emissions inspection

05/20/2024 18,189 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection

06/17/2025 23350 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Failed emissions inspection

06/23/2025 23,430 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station -Passed emissions inspection

09/17/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

v - Accident reported

-Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
-Damage to right side

Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
LEFT RIGHT
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
{ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
“ vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
CAR 1 technician before you buy. Learn More
L
09/19/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate damage @
@ -Damage to right side
-Damage to front
-Damage to right front
-Damage to right rear
Damage Severity Scale
— % I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
ﬂ LEFT RIGHT
REAR

10/31/2025 New York Title issued or updated



10/31/2025 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Astoria, NY

11/14/2025 New York Title or registration issued to insurance company
Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/14/2025 New York SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

v Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @carraxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/24/257:10:15 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 JAGUAR F-PACE vehicle (VIN: SADCM2FV5KA358812), which
is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/24/25 at 8:10 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




